REQUEST FOR POWER

Alcan Aluminum Corporation ("Alcan") hereby requests Kenergy Corp. ("Kenergy") to purchase the following volumes of interruptible Tier 3 Energy from Big Rivers Electric Corporation ("Big Rivers") in accordance with the rates, terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement for Interruptible Tier 3 Energy dated July 29, 2002, between Kenergy and Big Rivers (the "Tier 3 Interruptible Contract"):

A block of 8 MW for delivery in year 2002, subject to Supplier's right of limited interruption as set forth in Section 5.04 of the Tier 3 Interruptible Contract.

A block of 15 MW for delivery in years 2003-06, subject to Supplier's right of limited interruption as set forth in Section 5.04 of the Tier 3 Interruptible Contract; and

A block of up to 10 MW for delivery in year 2002 and thereafter, fully interruptible and subject to the scheduling and renewals provisions set forth in Section 5.05 of the Tier 3 Interruptible Contract.

In consideration thereof, Alcan agrees to purchase from Kenergy at retail the delivered amounts of such Tier 3 Energy on the same terms and conditions and at the same rates contained in the Tier 3 Interruptible Contract plus the applicable distribution fee included in Kenergy's smelter tariff plus charges for transmission and ancillary services, if any, with respect such Tier 3 Energy.

The terms and conditions of the Agreement for Electric Service between Kenergy and Alcan dated July 15, 1998 (the "Alcan Power Agreement") are, to the extent applicable, incorporated herein by reference.

This the 29th day of July, 2002.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 0 5 2002

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

ALCAN ALUMINUM CORPORATION

By:

Richard E. Lee Plant Manager

> PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

> > SEP 0 5 2002

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR